HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 362 by Representative Guillory

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 13, change "sixty days" to "thirty days for residential work and sixty days
- 3 for commercial work"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 2, line 1, change "one hundred twenty days" to "sixty days for residential work and
- 6 one hundred twenty days for commercial work"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 2, at the of line 6, delete "one" and at the beginning of line 7, change "hundred
- 9 twenty days" to "sixty days for residential work and one hundred twenty days for
- 10 commercial work"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 13, change "one hundred twenty days" to "sixty days for residential work and
- one hundred twenty days for commercial work"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 25, change "sixty days" to "thirty days for residential work and sixty days
- 16 for commercial work"